
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

2 

15 

198 

82 

99 

55 

115 

124 

05 

56 

69 

13 

64 

98 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

GTA 

AS 

ITO 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

GT2 

ITO 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Eric Servick 

Jeff Burck 

Timothy Smith 

Ernest Wilding 

Gene Paul 

Jack Goldey 

Chad Jorensen 

John Floyd 

Chris Di Marco 

Andrew Jones 

Bill McGavic 

Gary Burnette 

Mike Decesare 

Paul Troup 

Member_ID 

337849 

437904 

461627 

322971 

257199_1 

439923 

492128 

238943 

462543 

462154 

264838 

122611 

228053 

200597 

325427 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:15.415 

2:19.790 

2:26.123 

2:27.430 

2:27.517 

2:33.780 

2:36.854 

2:38.123 

2:41.151 

2:47.257 

2:55.492 

2:24.453 

2:25.055 

Total Tm 

29:58.536 

30:41.637 

32:02.134 

32:17.714 

32:27.737 

31:54.926 

32:04.177 

32:12.709 

30:34.125 

31:38.963 

31:52.362 

19:49.479 

15:51.369 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Chev. Camaro 

Dodge Charger 

Mustang Boss 302M 

Shelby Mustang 

BMW M3 

Chev. Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

Olds Cutlass 

Ford Mustang 

Kit Cobra 

Datsun 280Z 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Camaro 

City_State 

Longwood FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jupiter FL 

Decaturville TN 

Winter Park FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Port Orange FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Temple Terrace FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Altamonta Spgs FL 

Arcadia FL 

Cocoa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sponsor 

Weather Control A/C 

Burck Oil Co.  Petro Canada Lubricants North America 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

Fas Windows & Doors 

Esp Motorsports  Llc 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

Shelby Erectors/Demoya Group/Taj Racing 

Harbor Chevron 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

I Swear Racing 

Dc Motorsports 

Dawson Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2017 12:20:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.101 

Avg. Speed 

97.319 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.415 

Best Speed 

99.428 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 1 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race started at 11:46:10 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 11:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

DNS 

No. 

10 

69 

13 

115 

55 

124 

56 

99 

82 

64 

2 

15 

98 

198 

Class 

GT1 

GT3 

GTA 

GTA 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

GT2 

ITO 

SPO 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Bill McGavic 

Gary Burnette 

Chad Jorensen 

Jack Goldey 

John Floyd 

Mike Rudolph ( Q SR) 

Gene Paul 

Ernest Wilding 

Mike Decesare 

Eric Servick 

Jeff Burck 

Paul Troup 

Timothy Smith 

Member_ID 

337849 

122611 

228053 

238943 

492128 

462543 

95349 

439923 

257199_1 

200597 

437904 

461627 

325427 

322971 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:17.165 

2:25.928 

2:25.591 

2:26.485 

2:37.643 

2:40.204 

2:47.070 

2:31.836 

2:26.924 

2:38.618 

2:25.279 

Total Tm 

21:10.450 

22:20.319 

22:24.781 

22:43.454 

21:35.202 

21:51.508 

22:40.160 

15:46.448 

9:55.396 

11:49.190 

5:12.636 

0.605 

0.951 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Chev. Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Olds Cutlass 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 280Z 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX7 

Dodge Charger 

Mustang Boss 302M 

Chev. Camaro 

Shelby Mustang 

City_State 

Longwood FL 

Arcadia FL 

Cocoa FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Port Orange FL 

Temple Terrace FL 

Apopka FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Winter Park FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Decaturville TN 

Sponsor 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

I Swear Racing 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

Shelby Erectors/Demoya Group/Taj Racing 

Esp Motorsports  Llc 

Fas Windows & Doors 

Dc Motorsports 

Weather Control A/C 

Burck Oil Co.  Petro Canada Lubricants North America 

Dawson Motorsports 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 98 not detected, photocell scored. 

Printed: 9/2/2017 2:34:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:09.869 

Avg. Speed 

95.380 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.165 

Best Speed 

98.159 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 1 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - PROVISIONAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:07:41 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/2/2017 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

7 

1 

5 

8 

1 

9 

5 

6 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

5 

7 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

60 

29 

63 

3 

191 

4 

74 

129 

111 

73 

150 

66 

18 

10 

72 

47 

71 

36 

94 

31 

09 

19 

146 

65 

13 

27 

112 

78 

136 

9 

143 

156 

12 

69 

196 

01 

56 

151 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

R1 

STL 

ITS 

IT7 

ITS 

SRF 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

SM 

IT7 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

Derek Schofield 

John Greene 

H Lund 

B. Doug Mead 

Tom Panaggio 

Ken Marino 

William Coggins 

Keith Goldin 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Bruce Andersen 

Charlie Lowrance 

David Johnson 

Cliff Huff 

Richard Gallup 

Mark Paterniti 

Robert Tanon 

Barry Burgoon 

Jose Ortiz 

Brad Kitchen 

Denny Hightower 

Manny Simoes 

John Lettieri 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Michael Picard 

Eric Moye 

Steve Goldin 

Domenico Deluca 

Stan Winokur 

Ryan Wyatt 

Manny Forteza 

Tad Bowling 

Todd Buras  

David Moye 

Ernest Taylor 

Eric Diaz 

Steven Elicati 

Paul McNamara 

Harley Scuffil 

Member_ID 

191143_1 

246522 

204744_1 

448707 

111862 

105664 

330387 

198815 

465845 

403471 

320017 

434210 

379475 

39575 

440780 

319131 

30085_1 

501006 

475507 

512712 

279971 

403607 

478095 

180207 

478911 

187779 

478691 

217394 

276999 

276991 

214827 

264358 

478892 

355262 

455290 

341647 

281684 

498195 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:27.299 

2:27.251 

2:29.267 

2:34.450 

2:35.262 

2:36.985 

2:36.919 

2:37.746 

2:37.947 

2:37.506 

2:38.094 

2:37.880 

2:38.215 

2:40.096 

2:41.396 

2:40.152 

2:41.616 

2:25.635 

2:43.329 

2:43.709 

2:44.296 

2:43.200 

2:46.128 

2:46.942 

2:50.101 

2:37.142 

2:37.892 

2:49.844 

2:50.572 

2:50.839 

2:50.924 

2:28.794 

3:00.052 

2:54.654 

2:36.288 

2:44.695 

2:53.529 

2:48.603 

Total Tm 

17:19.510 

17:19.873 

17:32.787 

18:05.276 

18:16.778 

18:32.282 

18:32.366 

18:34.951 

18:38.914 

18:40.072 

18:43.250 

18:43.778 

18:44.512 

19:04.603 

19:11.642 

19:12.190 

19:18.181 

19:20.340 

19:21.479 

19:24.458 

19:26.320 

19:28.215 

19:38.124 

19:50.061 

24:12.163 

15:52.539 

15:57.273 

17:19.697 

17:23.678 

17:28.105 

17:30.499 

17:53.322 

18:14.774 

18:17.270 

19:18.904 

19:41.959 

9:16.308 

7:01.007 

Region 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

29 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda MX5 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Lakeland FL 

Gainesville GA 

Longwood FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Tampa FL 

Miami FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sebring FL 

Bradenton FL 

Orlando FL 

Clermont FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Davie FL 

WInter Haven FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Columbus OH 

Palm Harbor FL 

Sanford FL 

Williston VT 

Oldsmar FL 

Windermere FL 

Longwood FL 

Miami FL 

Hollywood FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Lutz FL 

Tampa FL 

Melbourne FL 

Winter Park FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake City FL 

Windermere FL 

Naples FL 

Sponsor 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing - Jacky Jones Auto Group 

Pm Racing 

Mead Construction  Inc. 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

Glenn's Wheel Polishing / Pm Racing 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Rsr/ Regency Insurance 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Race Engineering  5Xracing.Com  Apex Allignment  G-Loc Brakes 

Maitland Neighbors Magazine 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Tanon Group  Llc 

P.D.R Motorsport Racing Team/ Liqui Moly 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors / Autotechnik 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Rsr 

Central Tec 

Moye Boy Racing 

Goldin Brotheers Racing 

Bsi Racing 

Sarah  Walker  Jackson  & Olivia 

Forteza Racing 

Jane Bowling 

Linfert Performance - East Street - Krispy Kreme 

Moye Boy Racing 

D&R Island Tech. 

Popemachineshop/Followit/Erexfab 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Com 

Reednissan.Com  Reednissanclermont.Com  Nicker-Kisses.Com 

Black Horse Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:28.794) for SM by Todd Buras . 

Car 196 not detected for first two laps, photocell scored when possible. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:15:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.363 

Avg. Speed 

90.666 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.635 

Best Speed 

92.450 

Best Lap by 

36 - Jose Ortiz 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 2 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:27:32 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 01:00 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

90 

8 

02 

19 

161 

Class 

ITS 

SRF3 

ITA 

R1 

STL 

Name 

Rob Langley 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Peter Burris -Meyer 

John Lettieri 

Michael Calderon 

Member_ID 

337121 

269175 

447766 

403607 

350218 

Laps 

1 

Best Tm 

2:47.180 

Total Tm 

2:50.122 

Region 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX5 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Titusville FL 

Woodstock GA 

Titusville FL 

Williston VT 

Brooksville FL 

Sponsor 

Shrek Racing 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Rsr 

Sneaky Pete Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:28.794) for SM by Todd Buras . 

Car 196 not detected for first two laps, photocell scored when possible. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:15:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.363 

Avg. Speed 

90.666 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.635 

Best Speed 

92.450 

Best Lap by 

36 - Jose Ortiz 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 2 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:27:32 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 01:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

5 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

1 

7 

6 

5 

1 

7 

6 

2 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

8 

No. 

8 

29 

60 

63 

3 

191 

74 

4 

196 

73 

27 

111 

150 

18 

66 

112 

90 

47 

94 

151 

36 

31 

09 

01 

19 

65 

146 

56 

13 

78 

136 

12 

69 

129 

71 

72 

10 

161 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

SRF 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

ITA 

R1 

ITS 

STL 

ITA 

IT7 

STL 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

STL 

Name 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

John Greene 

Derek Schofield 

H Lund 

B. Doug Mead 

Tom Panaggio 

William Coggins 

Ken Marino 

Eric Diaz 

Bruce Andersen 

Steve Goldin 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Charlie Lowrance 

Cliff Huff 

David Johnson 

Domenico Deluca 

Rob Langley 

Robert Tanon 

Brad Kitchen 

Harley Scuffil 

Jose Ortiz 

Denny Hightower 

Manny Simoes 

Steven Elicati 

John Lettieri 

Michael Picard 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Paul McNamara 

Eric Moye 

Stan Winokur 

Ryan Wyatt 

David Moye 

Ernest Taylor 

Keith Goldin 

Barry Burgoon 

Mark Paterniti 

Richard Gallup 

Michael Calderon 

Member_ID 

269175 

246522 

191143_1 

204744_1 

448707 

111862 

330387 

105664 

455290 

403471 

187778 

465845 

320017 

379475 

434210 

478691 

337121 

319131 

475507 

498195 

501006 

512712 

279971 

341647 

403607 

180207 

478095 

281684 

478911 

217394 

276999 

478892 

355262 

198815 

30085_1 

440780 

39575 

350218 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:26.865 

2:27.521 

2:27.607 

2:29.022 

2:33.306 

2:33.423 

2:34.185 

2:36.668 

2:35.999 

2:37.786 

2:35.842 

2:37.936 

2:38.218 

2:37.935 

2:38.088 

2:37.335 

2:40.016 

2:40.350 

2:42.983 

2:42.753 

2:40.230 

2:43.625 

2:43.444 

2:43.997 

2:42.748 

2:44.771 

2:46.266 

2:46.502 

2:50.265 

2:50.638 

2:52.854 

2:54.701 

2:55.098 

2:36.538 

2:39.601 

2:42.360 

2:50.609 

3:04.243 

Total Tm 

19:50.162 

20:01.946 

20:02.656 

20:12.480 

20:44.926 

20:45.811 

20:47.378 

21:13.496 

21:15.108 

21:20.069 

21:20.539 

21:23.071 

21:23.659 

21:23.897 

21:26.211 

21:37.476 

21:47.503 

21:48.929 

22:01.390 

22:14.389 

22:19.956 

22:20.638 

22:20.849 

22:23.978 

22:24.369 

22:30.550 

19:50.649 

19:52.045 

20:13.702 

20:30.800 

20:35.430 

20:55.925 

20:56.872 

18:44.524 

19:30.289 

14:57.414 

11:58.404 

9:09.791 

Region 

3 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

29 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Woodstock GA 

Gainesville GA 

Lakeland FL 

Longwood FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Bradenton FL 

Hollywood FL 

Titusville FL 

Davie FL 

Columbus OH 

Naples FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Sanford FL 

Lake City FL 

Williston VT 

Windermere FL 

Oldsmar FL 

Windermere FL 

Longwood FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Park FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Miami FL 

WInter Haven FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Clermont FL 

Brooksville FL 

Sponsor 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Pm Racing - Jacky Jones Auto Group 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Mead Construction  Inc. 

Glenn's Wheel Polishing / Pm Racing 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

Popemachineshop/Followit/Erexfab 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Rsr/ Regency Insurance 

Firehouse Billboards 

Maitland Neighbors Magazine 

Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Race Engineering  5Xracing.Com  Apex Allignment  G-Loc Brakes 

Shrek Racing 

Tanon Group  Llc 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors / Autotechnik 

Black Horse Motors 

P.D.R Motorsport Racing Team/ Liqui Moly 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Com 

Rsr 

Central Tec 

Reednissan.Com  Reednissanclermont.Com  Nicker-Kisses.Com 

Moye Boy Racing 

Bsi Racing 

Sarah  Walker  Jackson  & Olivia 

Moye Boy Racing 

D&R Island Tech. 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Sneaky Pete Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 161 not detected, photocell scored 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:51:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.784 

Avg. Speed 

90.502 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.865 

Best Speed 

91.676 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jean-Luc Liverato 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 2 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 8:20:15 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 08:15 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

143 

9 

156 

02 

19 

Class 

ITB 

ITB 

SM 

ITA 

R1 

Name 

Tad Bowling 

Manny Forteza 

Todd Buras  

Peter Burris -Meyer 

John Lettieri 

Member_ID 

214827 

276991 

264358 

447766 

403607 

Laps 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:57.796 

3:18.315 

2:42.329 

Total Tm 

9:38.325 

10:26.485 

8:50.183 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

Make/Model 

Toyota Corolla 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

City_State 

Tampa FL 

Lutz FL 

Melbourne FL 

Titusville FL 

Williston VT 

Sponsor 

Jane Bowling 

Forteza Racing 

Linfert Performance - East Street - Krispy Kreme 

Rsr 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 161 not detected, photocell scored 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:51:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.784 

Avg. Speed 

90.502 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.865 

Best Speed 

91.676 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jean-Luc Liverato 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 2 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 8:20:15 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 08:15 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

67 

11 

50 

69 

175 

145 

15 

152 

23 

141 

53 

29 

05 

93 

08 

47 

16 

06 

61 

Class 

FA 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

P2 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FE 

FV 

CF 

Name 

William Wald 

William Falatick 

Jim Johnson 

Robin Bonanno 

John Schimenti 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Mark Smith 

Joseph Riley 

Ed Ronshausen 

Stanley Hallock 

Roelof Blok 

Carl Dassinger 

Mike Schiffer 

Jonathan Lee 

Joel Haas 

Trevor Cooper 

Sherry Dowling 

Flinn Lazier 

Patrick Chaffin 

Dennis Fresch 

Member_ID 

321653 

316344 

37627 

286199 

306594 

283538_1 

106773_3 

359372 

128295_1 

211336 

459715 

133440_1 

78934 

477138 

441172 

464003 

299360 

489633 

221721 

327763 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

2:14.470 

2:15.291 

2:18.819 

2:24.128 

2:23.830 

2:24.103 

2:25.721 

2:25.899 

2:24.913 

2:23.970 

2:29.829 

2:43.842 

2:52.035 

2:24.281 

Total Tm 

31:50.271 

31:56.472 

32:40.178 

33:54.931 

33:55.642 

31:51.858 

31:52.248 

32:12.497 

32:21.525 

32:30.341 

33:54.120 

33:09.333 

35:08.026 

27:47.796 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

8 

34 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Pro FM 

Astra Sumrhwk 

Van Diemen RF00 

Radical Clubsport 

Swift DB-6 

Swift DB-6 

Crossle 40 

Crossle 35F 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Predator P3 

Mysterian M2 

Swift DB6 

Piper DF5 FB 

Van Diemen FB 

Beasley Lola T540 

Mazda FE 

Caracal D 

Lotus 61 

City_State 

Treasure Island FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Ft. Pierce FL 

Odessa FL 

Riverview FL 

Naples FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Gainesville FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Orlando FL 

Ocala FL 

Lake Placid FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

W.Palm Beach FL 

Nokomis FL 

Vail, CO 

Windermere FL 

Sebring FL 

Sponsor 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Amp Elec 

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingparts 

The Ups Store 

Pit Lane Services 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

Twin Cam Sportscars 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Asi Flying Machines South 

Barb Thomas 

Bayshore Racing 

Lee Racing 

Parametric Solutions  Inc 

Mct Marine 

Dowling Bros. Racing With Reel And Squires  Hoosier 

Ronin Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2017 3:28:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.201 

Avg. Speed 

98.675 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.470 

Best Speed 

100.126 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 3 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:43:29 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

93 

67 

08 

11 

152 

175 

69 

50 

145 

05 

23 

15 

47 

141 

53 

06 

29 

16 

61 

Class 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FF 

P2 

CF 

FF 

FC 

CF 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FE 

CF 

Name 

William Wald 

Joel Haas 

William Falatick 

Trevor Cooper 

Jim Johnson 

Ed Ronshausen 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

John Schimenti 

Robin Bonanno 

Mark Smith 

Jonathan Lee 

Stanley Hallock 

Joseph Riley 

Sherry Dowling 

Roelof Blok 

Carl Dassinger 

Patrick Chaffin 

Mike Schiffer 

Flinn Lazier 

Dennis Fresch 

Member_ID 

321653 

441172 

316344 

464003 

37627 

128295_1 

283538_1 

306594 

286199 

106773_3 

477138 

211336 

359372 

299360 

459715 

133440_1 

221721 

78934 

489633 

327763 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

2:13.354 

2:11.678 

2:14.013 

2:12.228 

2:17.902 

2:22.321 

2:22.690 

2:22.358 

2:22.460 

2:25.965 

2:23.943 

2:26.248 

2:27.914 

2:18.488 

2:27.174 

2:41.947 

2:47.494 

2:51.788 

Total Tm 

20:16.469 

20:21.160 

20:22.798 

20:23.601 

21:09.696 

21:52.027 

21:53.110 

21:54.038 

21:59.220 

22:09.525 

22:34.717 

22:35.448 

23:32.383 

19:44.761 

20:19.226 

22:03.359 

22:55.839 

20:22.241 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

34 

83 

8 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Pro FM 

Piper DF5 FB 

Astra Sumrhwk 

Van Diemen FB 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Swift DB-6 

Swift DB-6 

Radical Clubsport 

Crossle 40 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Crossle 35F 

Beasley Lola T540 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Predator P3 

Caracal D 

Mysterian M2 

Mazda FE 

Lotus 61 

City_State 

Treasure Island FL 

Jupiter FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

W.Palm Beach FL 

Ft. Pierce FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Naples FL 

Riverview FL 

Odessa FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Gainesville FL 

Nokomis FL 

Ocala FL 

Lake Placid FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Vail, CO 

Sebring FL 

Sponsor 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Parametric Solutions  Inc 

Amp Elec 

Mct Marine 

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingparts 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

Pit Lane Services 

The Ups Store 

Twin Cam Sportscars 

Lee Racing 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Dowling Bros. Racing With Reel And Squires  Hoosier 

Asi Flying Machines South 

Barb Thomas 

Bayshore Racing 

Ronin Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2017 9:45:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.691 

Avg. Speed 

99.613 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.678 

Best Speed 

102.249 

Best Lap by 

93 - Joel Haas 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 3 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - PROVISIONAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:19:53 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 09:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

1 

5 

2 

2 

8 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 

4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

4 

No. 

50 

77 

164 

41 

188 

3 

121 

97 

23 

42 

39 

7 

74 

140 

01 

5 

101 

28 

144 

64 

147 

37 

126 

20 

128 

125 

141 

81 

135 

78 

00 

189 

151 

88 

94 

46 

153 

157 

Class 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STU 

T4 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

FP 

SM 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

HP 

T4 

HP 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

Name 

Charlie Lowrance 

Kellie Czarny 

Darren Seltzer 

Dana Deshong 

Rachel Kullman 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Bryan Horowitz 

Jamie Tucker 

Cory Collum 

Preston Pardus 

Carlos Ramirez 

Paul Kullman 

John Adamczyk 

Gary Frierson 

David Smith 

William Squillace 

Mical Fountain 

Wesley Saunders 

Gerald Wilcox 

Mark Montero 

Pat Simpson 

Frank Shanaberger 

John Wilding 

Leif Bertelsen 

Andrew Carmody 

David Holland 

Alfred Thomas 

Greg Kimble 

Mike Van Eepoel 

Stan Winokur 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

James Friedhofer 

Doug Williams 

Wiliam Pahl 

Brad Kitchen 

Charles Junger 

David Pazdur 

Siera Kullman 

Member_ID 

320017 

385666 

422780 

164248_1 

299713_3 

330944 

511339 

366489 

410258 

449867 

476157 

299713_1 

373256 

383191 

223842 

476069 

481962 

336377 

421939 

334484 

237705 

375689 

256005 

488074 

504391 

473931 

271732 

386431 

404317 

217394 

324330 

447086 

404371 

491907 

475507 

478452 

268856 

299713_4 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:32.561 

2:33.471 

2:33.247 

2:38.958 

2:41.182 

2:42.879 

2:43.414 

2:39.115 

2:38.758 

2:37.955 

2:47.379 

2:49.404 

2:42.082 

2:41.934 

2:53.325 

2:45.372 

2:44.954 

2:44.340 

2:53.438 

2:52.850 

2:53.192 

2:46.552 

2:39.860 

2:47.235 

2:47.498 

2:48.103 

2:50.079 

2:49.360 

2:49.824 

2:50.769 

2:59.649 

2:51.816 

2:52.328 

2:50.770 

2:42.738 

2:52.707 

2:53.014 

3:03.686 

Total Tm 

10:18.853 

10:19.887 

10:20.111 

10:46.647 

10:51.736 

10:58.535 

10:58.644 

11:16.820 

11:16.962 

11:18.072 

11:22.241 

11:27.060 

11:30.415 

11:30.810 

11:41.747 

11:41.879 

11:42.599 

11:43.148 

11:44.067 

11:44.224 

11:45.608 

11:48.207 

11:51.755 

11:53.270 

11:55.944 

12:00.739 

12:03.418 

12:04.012 

12:08.679 

12:09.881 

12:12.704 

12:13.666 

12:14.757 

12:15.060 

12:15.287 

12:15.829 

12:22.790 

12:24.299 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

29 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

BMW 330i 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Maxda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Plymouth Neon 

BMW 1600 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Oviedo FL 

Valrico FL 

Seminole FL 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Palm City FL 

Cape Coral FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Seminole FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Alva FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Zephryhills FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Sarasota FL 

Winter Park FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Plant City FL 

Brandon FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Floral City FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Stuart FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Columbus OH 

Great Neck NY 

Sanford FL 

Seminole FL 

Sponsor 

Firehouse Billboards 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage Corp 

Bfgoodrich/ Orecagear / G-Loc / Dynasty Racing 

Alegroforte Motorsports 

No Mo Money Racing 

Dynasty Racing 

Limitless Motorworks 

Dsfc  Fuds 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing  Dsfc 

C&W Motorsport 

Nomomoney Ra 

5X Racing  5X Offroad  Ghost Innovations 

Auto Technik 

Auto Technik 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Techcentral Racing 

Ssa Industries 

Slr Motorsports 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Viking 

5X Racing/Carmody's Lawn Services/Manhammer Race Engines 

General Asphalt Of Lakeland 

Bsi Racing 

Www.Discoveryparts.Com 

Michelin 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors / Autotechnik 

Auto Technik Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

No Mo Money Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85 not detected, photocell scored. 

Race Checkered early due to weather threat. 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:53:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.034 

Avg. Speed 

87.026 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.561 

Best Speed 

88.253 

Best Lap by 

50 - Charlie Lowrance 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 4 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:30:55 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 02:50 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

20 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 

21 

17 

85 

15 

196 

156 

54 

27 

184 

53 

36 

117 

119 

86 

Class 

ITC 

ITC 

SM 

T4 

STU 

EP 

STU 

FP 

FP 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Miki Moerwald 

Steve Davis 

Jeff  Labounty 

Danny Statter 

Raymond Philibert 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Todd Buras (Q SR) 

Glenn Cameron 

Matthew Gallup 

Nicole Hecker 

Trace Hance 

Steve Murray 

Jake Warner 

John Lettari 

Michael Lima 

Member_ID 

227533 

412436 

297066 

444998 

385513 

295738_1 

264358 

405372 

513569 

464154 

410052 

373096 

451647 

403607 

475863 

Laps 

4 

4 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

3:04.640 

3:09.492 

2:38.944 

2:58.746 

Total Tm 

13:02.082 

21:56.306 

9:17.056 

9:29.534 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

VW Rabbit 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 

Mazda MX5 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Clearwater FL 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Deltona FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Center Hill FL 

Deland FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Williston, VT 

Palm Coast FL 

Sponsor 

Redhareracing 

Fuel Tek 

Stattracing  Smw 

Mr Drywall Serv 

Bimmerworld  German Cars Of Sarasota  Active Autowerke  Hoosier 

Linfert Performance - East Street - Krispy Kreme 

Cameron Bend Angus 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Rsr 

Signal 12 Racing/Vaughan Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85 not detected, photocell scored. 

Race Checkered early due to weather threat. 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:53:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.034 

Avg. Speed 

87.026 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.561 

Best Speed 

88.253 

Best Lap by 

50 - Charlie Lowrance 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 4 - 17-R-4729-S 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:30:55 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 02:50 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

4 

5 

10 

1 

1 

11 

1 

2 

5 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

3 

16 

17 

2 

18 

2 

19 

No. 

15 

50 

164 

77 

188 

41 

126 

156 

23 

74 

17 

94 

28 

117 

121 

97 

42 

3 

39 

140 

37 

7 

20 

01 

125 

64 

141 

78 

135 

81 

144 

189 

151 

88 

147 

46 

184 

153 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T3 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

STU 

SM 

SMSE 

FP 

SM 

EP 

SMSE 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

EP 

SM 

Name 

Raymond Philibert 

Charlie Lowrance 

Darren Seltzer 

Kellie Czarny 

Rachel Kullman 

Dana Deshong 

John Wilding 

Todd Buras (Q SR) 

Cory Collum 

John Adamczyk 

Jeff  Labounty 

Brad Kitchen 

Wesley Saunders 

Jake Warner 

Bryan Horowitz 

Jamie Tucker 

Preston Pardus 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Carlos Ramirez 

Gary Frierson 

Frank Shanaberger 

Paul Kullman 

Leif Bertelsen 

David Smith 

David Holland 

Mark Montero 

Alfred Thomas 

Stan Winokur 

Mike Van Eepoel 

Greg Kimble 

Gerald Wilcox 

James Friedhofer 

Doug Williams 

Wiliam Pahl 

Pat Simpson 

Charles Junger 

Nicole Hecker 

David Pazdur 

Member_ID 

385513 

320017 

422780 

385666 

299713_3 

164248_1 

256005 

264358 

410258 

373256 

297066 

475507 

336377 

451647 

511339 

366489 

449867 

330944 

476157 

383191 

375689 

299713_1 

488074 

223842 

473931 

334484 

271732 

217394 

404317 

386431 

421939 

447086 

404371 

491907 

237705 

478452 

464154 

268856 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:26.917 

2:33.169 

2:33.288 

2:33.732 

2:37.918 

2:36.832 

2:38.632 

2:37.231 

2:37.910 

2:41.561 

2:37.112 

2:40.888 

2:42.152 

2:42.201 

2:42.276 

2:39.017 

2:37.965 

2:43.384 

2:43.741 

2:42.282 

2:46.136 

2:45.560 

2:46.700 

2:45.966 

2:49.394 

2:48.856 

2:48.820 

2:49.024 

2:48.867 

2:49.786 

2:51.634 

2:50.741 

2:50.497 

2:48.086 

2:52.283 

2:49.508 

2:53.108 

2:52.641 

Total Tm 

19:58.555 

20:15.996 

20:26.903 

20:27.688 

20:49.924 

20:50.324 

20:54.931 

21:11.343 

21:11.448 

21:11.680 

21:13.375 

21:15.513 

21:18.544 

21:18.680 

21:18.847 

21:19.056 

21:21.170 

21:35.404 

21:36.506 

21:42.428 

21:44.941 

21:47.907 

21:55.958 

21:56.480 

22:01.577 

22:10.834 

22:11.599 

22:11.836 

22:11.969 

22:23.522 

22:24.247 

22:25.049 

22:27.267 

22:27.888 

22:31.773 

22:34.073 

22:45.663 

23:02.186 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

29 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Maxda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Plymouth Neon 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 1600 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Boynton Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Oviedo FL 

Orlando FL 

Seminole FL 

Valrico FL 

Winter Park FL 

Melbourne FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Columbus OH 

Hobe Sound FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Palm City FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Sarasota FL 

Seminole FL 

Naples FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Sebring FL 

Zephryhills FL 

Orlando FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Brandon FL 

Plant City FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Stuart FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Great Neck NY 

Deland FL 

Sanford FL 

Sponsor 

Mr Drywall Serv 

Firehouse Billboards 

Bfgoodrich/ Orecagear / G-Loc / Dynasty Racing 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage Corp 

No Mo Money Racing 

Alegroforte Motorsports 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Linfert Performance - East Street - Krispy Kreme 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing  Dsfc 

5X Racing  5X Offroad  Ghost Innovations 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors / Autotechnik 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Rsr 

Limitless Motorworks 

Dsfc  Fuds 

Dynasty Racing 

C&W Motorsport 

Auto Technik 

Slr Motorsports 

Nomomoney Ra 

Viking 

Bsi Racing 

General Asphalt Of Lakeland 

Techcentral Racing 

Michelin 

Ssa Industries 

Auto Technik Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85 not detected, photocell scored 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:52:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.441 

Avg. Speed 

78.635 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.917 

Best Speed 

91.644 

Best Lap by 

15 - Raymond Philibert 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 4 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:06:55 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 09:45 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

2 

1 

6 

2 

6 

3 

20 

4 

21 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

00 

47 

157 

21 

85 

54 

5 

101 

128 

196 

53 

36 

119 

27 

86 

Class 

FP 

ITC 

STU 

ITC 

T4 

FP 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SMSE 

Name 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Miki Moerwald 

Siera Kullman 

Steve Davis 

Danny Statter 

Glenn Cameron 

William Squillace 

Mical Fountain 

Andrew Carmody 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Trace Hance 

Steve Murray 

John Lettari 

Matthew Gallup 

Michael Lima 

Member_ID 

324330 

227533 

299713_4 

412436 

444998 

405372 

476069 

481962 

504391 

295738_1 

410052 

373096 

403607 

513569 

475863 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:57.697 

2:58.165 

2:59.672 

3:09.138 

3:00.379 

2:42.357 

4:52.871 

Total Tm 

20:07.152 

20:11.997 

20:20.267 

21:08.924 

20:22.269 

10:23.770 

4:54.293 

2.583 

3.017 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

VW Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Floral City FL 

Clearwater FL 

Seminole FL 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

Deltona FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Alva FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Williston, VT 

Center Hill FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Sponsor 

Www.Discoveryparts.Com 

Redhareracing 

No Mo Money Racing 

Fuel Tek 

Stattracing  Smw 

Cameron Bend Angus 

Auto Technik 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

5X Racing/Carmody's Lawn Services/Manhammer Race Engines 

Bimmerworld  German Cars Of Sarasota  Active Autowerke  Hoosier 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Signal 12 Racing/Vaughan Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85 not detected, photocell scored 

Printed: 9/5/2017 12:52:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.441 

Avg. Speed 

78.635 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.917 

Best Speed 

91.644 

Best Lap by 

15 - Raymond Philibert 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 4 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:06:55 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 09:45 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

72 

198 

36 

95 

126 

66 

17 

7 

80 

44 

60 

00 

16 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Brian Smith 

Timothy Smith 

Steve Smith 

Steven Piantieri 

Philip Needs 

John Callahan 

Tim Slater 

Kenneth Taylor 

Ken Francke 

William Newman 

Steve Schultz 

Richard Ernst 

Skip Bryan 

Member_ID 

106773_4 

322971 

106773_1 

95 

404465 

103286 

187605 

151184 

5441 

372899 

514341 

214329 

288661 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

2:25.124 

2:26.274 

2:37.050 

2:50.266 

2:52.251 

2:56.746 

2:58.872 

3:00.362 

2:58.052 

3:00.628 

3:06.902 

3:16.421 

2:51.215 

Total Tm 

19:43.655 

19:46.804 

21:05.712 

20:05.075 

20:26.906 

20:57.679 

21:09.463 

21:20.803 

21:23.017 

21:34.016 

22:17.180 

20:00.973 

15:19.975 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Ginetta G12 

Shelby Mustang 

Lotus Elan 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Lotus Elan 

Lotus Elan 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph TR7 

Datsun 510 

Triumph GT6 

MGA 

Zink C-4 FV 

BMW 325 

City_State 

Sarasota FL 

Decaturville TN 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

W.Palm Beach FL 

W.Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers 

Stuart FL 

Matlacha Isles FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Brooksville FL 

The Villages FL 

Sponsor 

Twincam Sports Ca 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

Twin Cam Sportscars 

Mackin Llc 

The Old Salty Dog 

Slater& Partners Inc. 

Plants 'N Things 

Cathouse Racing 

Joisey Boyz Racing 

Noble's Auto Works 

Road N Race 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2017 11:36:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.149 

Avg. Speed 

90.999 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.124 

Best Speed 

92.776 

Best Lap by 

72 - Brian Smith 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

Group 5 - 17-R-4729-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingency - PROVISIONAL 

Race started at 11:11:48 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/3/2017 10:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

No. 

01 

111 

17 

53 

72 

52 

157 

8 

86 

100 

184 

46 

36 

6 

Class 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITEZ 

STU 

ITS 

SMSE 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

Name 

Mike Van Steenburg 

K. Koelenmeyer/ A. Weiss 

JakeWarner/ J.Bryan 

Adren Hance Jr./III 

M.Paterniti/ M.Paramore 

Ted Duay 

Siera/Paul/Rachell Kullman 

J. McQuag/  Jacalone/Friedhofer 

M. Lima/ Vaughn/Temple 

P.Needs/ Lagasse/Blair 

N. Hecker/ R.Watts/M. Kinley 

C. Junger/ W.Sevilian 

S. Murray/ Johnson/Shanaberger 

J.Landrum/ Dubunsky/Maynard 

Member_ID 

77250 

465845 

451647 

410050 

440780 

465370 

299713_4 

105491 

475863 

404465 

464154 

478452 

373096 

289309 

Laps 

110 

107 

106 

105 

105 

101 

98 

97 

95 

91 

79 

73 

70 

46 

Best Tm 

2:39.002 

2:42.379 

2:44.176 

2:40.470 

2:40.169 

2:43.974 

2:46.510 

2:52.256 

2:49.825 

2:46.174 

2:53.826 

2:43.379 

2:42.981 

2:38.469 

Total Tm 

6:01:15.044 

6:02:18.479 

6:01:18.028 

5:58:31.935 

6:02:35.272 

6:02:36.336 

6:03:55.618 

6:04:36.271 

6:03:30.227 

6:00:45.032 

6:03:20.927 

5:06:26.662 

4:09:08.635 

2:23:25.674 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

10 

83 

55 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Madza Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944S2 

City_State 

Winter Haven FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Cocoa FL 

Seminole FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deland FL 

Jensen Bch FL6 

Sarasota FL 

Richmond VA 

Sponsor 

Isc Racing Services 

Rsr/ Regency Insurance 

Rsr 

Quest Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Empty Pockets Racing 

No Mo Money Racing 

Jam Motorsports Services 

Signal 12 Racing/Vaughan Motorsports 

The Old Salty Dog 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/2/2017 9:11:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

68.329 

Best Lap Tm 

2:38.469 

Best Speed 

84.963 

Best Lap by 

6 - J.Landrum/ Dubunsky/Maynard 

Labor Day Members Memorial 

TES/ECR Enduro - 17-E-4730-S 

TES/ECR Enduro - PROVISIONAL 

Race (6:00:00 Time) started at 15:03:17 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

9/2/2017 02:30 PM 


	1 FR
	1 SR
	2 FR
	2 SR
	3 FR
	3 SR
	4 FR
	4 SR Revised
	5 SR

